  True Fit   Tank Fittings
SECTION  NINE
TE
C
H
N
IC
A

T1
Product
Code
T1
BSPT
T2
BSPF
a
mm
b
mm
c
mm
d
mm
SFTFT15 1/2” (15mm) 1/2” (15mm) 57 20 97 8
SFTFT20 3/4” (20mm) 3/4” (20mm) 63.5 21 96 9
SFTFT25 1” (25mm) 1” (25mm) 73 24 95 10.5
SFTFT32 1 1/4” (32mm) 1 1/4” (32mm) 83.5 25.5 93 12
SFTFT40 1 1/2” (40mm) 1 1/2” (40mm) 92 26.7 93 12
SFTFT50 2” (50mm) 2” (50mm) 105 31 90 15
SFTFT80 3” (80mm) 3” (80mm) 140 40 110 34
SFTFT100 4” (100mm) 4” (100mm) 166 47 112 41
Hole Size for SFTFT 15mm = 22mm diameter
Hole Size for SFTFT 20mm = 27mm diameter
Hole Size for SFTFT 25mm = 34mm diameter
Hole Size for SFTFT 32mm = 42mm diameter

a
Product
Code
T1
BSPF
a
mm
b
mm
c
mm
d
mm
e
mm
STF15B 1/2” (15mm) 38.5 14 5.5 55 31
STF20B 3/4” (20mm) 45 21.5 6 55 35
STF25B 1” (25mm) 54 27.5 6.5 55 38
STF32B 1 1/4” (32mm) 64 33.5 7 55 43
STF40B 1 1/2” (40mm) 72 40.5 8 55 51
STF50B 2” (50mm) 84.6 52.6 8 55 55
Minimum Recommended Hole Sizes
Hole Size for STF 15mm = 22mm diameter
Hole Size for STF 20mm = 27mm diameter
Hole Size for STF 25mm = 34mm diameter